4 During the 6-month period ended 30 June 2023 and 31 December 2022, this included transfers from the premises revaluation reserve to retained earnings in relation to depreciation of revalued properties. During the period ended 30 June

2022, this included transfers from the premises revaluation reserve to retained earnings in relation to depreciation of revalued properties and from financial assets at FVOCI reserve to retained earnings in relation to the disposal loss of

equity investments at FVOCI.

26

HANG SENG BANK LIMITED  Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

(unaudited)(continued)

For the half-year ended 30 June 2022
   Other Reserves

   Financial

   Other   Premises   assets at   Cash flow   Foreign   Total   Non-

  Share   equity   Retained   revaluation   FVOCI   hedge   exchange   shareholders’   controlling   Total

Figures in HK$m (restated)  capital   instrument   Profits1   reserve   reserve   reserve   reserve   Others2   equity   interests   equity

At 31 December 2021, as previously

  reported

9,658

 11,744

  140,100   18,428

 2,499   46   1,180   677   184,332   84   184,416

Impact on transition to HKFRS 17  __   __   (25,214 )  __   __   __   __   __   (25,214 )  __   (25,214 )

At 1 January 2022  9,658   11,744   114,886   18,428   2,499   46   1,180   677   159,118   84   159,202

Profit for the period  __   __   5,505   __   __   __   __   __   5,505   (8 )  5,497

Other comprehensive income

  (net of tax)  __   __   (86  )  251   (316  )  (594 )   (737  )  2   (1,480  )  __   (1,480 )

Debt instruments at fair value through

other comprehensive income

__

 __

  __   __

 (868 )  __   __   __   (868 )  __   (868 )

Equity instruments designated at fair

value through other comprehensive

income

__

 __

  __   __

 552   __   __   __   552   __   552

Cash flow hedges  __   __   __   __   __   (594 )  __   __   (594 )  __   (594 )

Change in fair value of financial

liabilities designated at fair value

upon initial recognition arising from

changes in own credit risk

__

 __

  __   __

 __   __   __   2   2   __   2

Property revaluation  __   __   __   251   __   __   __   __   251   __   251

Actuarial losses on

  defined benefit plans

__

 __

  (82 )  __

 __   __   __   __   (82 )  __   (82 )

Exchange differences and others  __   __   (4 )  __   __   __   (737 )  __   (741 )  __   (741 )

   Total comprehensive income

  for the period  __   __   5,419   251   (316 )  (594 )  (737 )  2   4,025   (8 )  4,017

Dividends paid  __   __   (4,779 )  __   __   __   __   __   (4,779 )  __   (4,779 )

Coupons paid on AT1 capital

  instruments

__

 __

  (283 )  __

 __   __   __   __   (283 )  __   (283 )

Movement in respect of share-

  based payment arrangements

__

 __

  (1 )  __

 __   __   __   3   2   __   2

Others  __   __   __   __   __   __   __   __   __   (2 )  (2 )

Transfers4  __   __   281   (326 )   45   __   __   __   __   __   __

At 30 June 2022  9,658   11,744   115,523   18,353   2,228   (548 )  443   682   158,083   74   158,157

27

HANG SENG BANK LIMITED Financial Review

Net interest income

Figures in HK$m  Half-year ended

30 June 2023

  Half-year ended

30 June 2022

   (restated)

Interest income arising from:

- financial assets measured at amortised cost  23,722   11,654

- financial assets measured fair value through other

  comprehensive income  4,785   1,254

  28,507   12,908

Interest expense arising from financial liabilities

   measured at amortised cost  (13,316 )  (2,216 )

Net interest income  15,191   10,692